| The second se | | | | | T OF COMMERCE |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | 1 titten ermit martt anter | | EET | | nd Trademark Office |
| | 10078 | | ¥ | V | • |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paper | Gand Tradenpipe: P | lease record the all | ached original | documents or cop | y thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(iss): | JUL 20 1998 N | | | ceiving party(ies) | |
| Norbert WINGERATH | | Neme:A1 | catel Als | thom Compag | nie |
| Ň | TRADEMART | Internal Add | Ger | nerale d'Ele | ctricite |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | () Yes 3) No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| O Assignment O | Merger | Street Addr | 54, | rue La Boet | ie |
| C Security Agreement C | Change of Name | | | | |
| Ci Other | - | 75008 City: | Paris, F | rance _ State: | ZIP: |
| Execution Date:July 1, 1998 | | | | | N= |
| | | Additional nam | eçe) & eddreee(| es) alleched? (D. Ye | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(| s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together w | Ith a new application | n, the execution de | ite of the app | lication is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | ł | 8. Patent h | io.(s) | | · 1 |
| | | | | | |
| Serial No. 09/078,908 | | | | |] . |
| Serial No. 09/078,908 Filed May 14, 1998 | | artical? [] Vac & M | | | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 | Additional numbers at | · | | | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom corr | | · | | me and patents in | wolved |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total numbe | r of application | | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & | espondence | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). | ns and patents in | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A. Fressela | espondence | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Ø Enclose | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d | <u> 40.</u> | 00 |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom com- concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & | espondence | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Ø Enclose | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d | | 00 |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: | Ado1phson_LLF | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 © Enclose © Authoriz | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d and to be cha | rged to deposit a | 00 |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alfred A, Fressola</u> Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: | Ado1phson_LLF | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Ø Enclose | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d and to be cha | rged to deposit a | 00 |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Neme and address of perty to whom com concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: | AdoTphson LLP | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 50 Enclose C) Authoriz 8. Deposit acc | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d red to be cha | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: | Ado1phson LLR | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 © Enclose C Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Allach duplo | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d red to be cha | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Neme and address of perty to whom com concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: | Ado1phson LLR | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 50 Enclose C) Authoriz 8. Deposit acc | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d red to be cha | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: Street Address: 755 Main Street PO Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT | Ado1phson LLR | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 © Enclose D Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Allach duplo E THIS SPACE | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be cha count number ate copy of this | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Neme and address of perty to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: Street Address: P0 Box 224 City: Monroe Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, I | Ado1phson LLR | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 © Enclose D Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Allach duplo E THIS SPACE | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be cha count number ate copy of this | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: Street Address: 755 Main Street P0 Box 224 City: Monroe Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, if the original document. | Ado1phson LLR | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 © Enclose D Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Allach duplo E THIS SPACE | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be cha count number ate copy of this | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: Street Address: 755 Main Street P0 Box 224 City: Monroe Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, if the original document. Alfred A. Fressola, 27,550 Name of Person Signing | Ado1phson LLF | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 9) Enclose 1) Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Allech duple) E THIS SPACE ation is true and c Signature | r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ted to be cha count number ate copy of this application of the sount application to be charter to be charter t | rged to deposit a | |
| Filed May 14, 1998 5. Name and address of party to whom comconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Alfred A, Fressola Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Internal Address: Street Address: 755 Main Street P0 Box 224 City: Monroe Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, if the original document. Alfred A, Fressola, 27,550 Name of Person Signing Totel num | Ado1phson LLR | 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 9) Enclose 1) Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Allach duplo E THIS SPACE ation is true and o Signature cover sheet, stachme | r of applications 7 CFR 3.41). d ted to be char count number are copy of this are copy of t | rged to deposit a | 00 ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT ICCOUNT |

110230

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Norbert WINGERATH, citizen of Germany, and residing at Breslauer Strasse 13, 71701 SCHWIEBERDINGEN, Federal Republic of Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCATEL ALSTHOM COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'ELECTRICITE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, France, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in PROGRAM-CONTROLLED DEVICE WITH RELOADING POSSIBILITY FOR AND CHANGE-OVER POSSIBILITY TO A SECOND OEPRATING SYSTEM WITHOUT PROGRAM INTERRUPTION, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/078,908, filed on May 14, 1998 and identified by Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys and Adolphson docket number 902.691; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or to such nominees as it may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0589 I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in the United States and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file a like document which may be required for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

> PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0590

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, this 1st day of July, 1998.

Norkert Wingrath

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

 Witness:
 Joachim STÖHRER)

 Witness:
 User

 User
 July 1, 1998

 Witness:
 User

 User
 July 1, 1998

 Witness:
 User

 User
 User

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0591